# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/04/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viewlocity, Inc.		09/28/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Supply Chain Software Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Level 4, 110 Walker Street	
City:	North Sydney NSW 2060	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Company:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1531776	PHYDIAS
Registration Number:	2679690	V VIEWLOCITY
Registration Number:	2605214	VIEWLOCITY
Registration Number:	2229292	SYNQUEST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19772-61134

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0366

900090678

> \$115.00 15317

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana A. Schwind			
Signature:	/Dana A. Schwind/			
Date:	10/31/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment NUNC PRO TUNC#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0367

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC ("Trademark Assignment") is made as of the date stated below by Viewlocity, Inc., a Georgia (U.S.A.) corporation, ("Assignor") and Supply Chain Software Pty Ltd, an Australia company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the record owner of the following trademarks and trademark registrations issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration Number	
VIEWLOCITY	2,605,214	
V VIEWLOCITY (& Design)	2,679,690	
SYNQUEST	2,229,292	
PHYDIAS	1,531,776	

WHEREAS, on December 4, 2006, by Purchase Agreement, Assignor conveyed certain assets to Assignee, including the aforesaid Marks and the business associated with the Marks;

WHEREAS, the Assignor now desires to enter into this Trademark Assignment confirming the transfer to the Assignee of the above Marks and associated business; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Marks, including the above-mentioned trademark registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover damages for past and future infringements. Assignor agrees to perform such further acts as may be necessary or desirable to transfer, perfect, and defend the Assignee's ownership of such property that are reasonably requested by Assignee from time to time.

This Trademark Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC, this Trademark Assignment to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on <u>December 4, 2006</u>.

[Signatures on next page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the date stated below and effective as of the date stated above.

Dated: 9-28-07

By: Mulling G. Couch

Name: Richard & Couch

Title: CEO

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA )

RECORDED: 10/31/2007

On this 28 day of Collected 2007, before me personally appeared Richard 6. Couch known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument as a voluntary act on behalf of the identified entity with authority to do so.

Notary Public E. Skeer

My Commission Expires: 12/13/2009

LENORE E. GREEN
Commission # 1629431
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Dec 13, 2009